Cabbagetown Preservation Association Volunteer Award

The first annual Cabbagetown Preservation Association Volunteer Award is awarded to David Weenen.

Throughout the 23 years that the Cabbagetown Preservation Association has been active within the community, David has been a leader and visionary in the preservation of the building stock within the community. David has led by example and has worked with his clients to ensure that the most sensible and sensitive decisions relative to the period of the property were taken when improvements were being made to the streetscape of the homes and businesses that Weenen General Contracting Limited were engaged to work on.

David and his wife Janis have at the same time been community supporters and volunteers by opening their lovely home over the years to the Cabbagetown Tour of Homes and the Cabbagetown Garden Tour amongst other community efforts whenever requested.

On behalf of the Cabbagetown Preservation Association, we acknowledge and thank David for his many lasting contributions to the Cabbagetown community.

David Pretlove Chair

November 28, 2011